8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 210M02015 | KH | TE
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ER 9001 s T8 1 CT
2150097-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150097-7? FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2150097-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150097-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150097-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- (N 2119640~ PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA o I I e I O 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
CRIMP S17F TVPE - - - 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
VTRE 12 52 o T 1007 - - - -] 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
INSUL - -
N - T T 1-1752354-3 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
APPL Rt to (@ E N R I 6-993111-6  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
- 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - REFREFREFREF 92;409475032 Eéﬁiﬁgﬁmgmﬁgm“ /6 CRESCENT lgi
TERMINAL NAME : 109 DIA PIN RECEPTACLE - ] - W - 510638 | SPRING. FEED FINGER 63
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzf' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - | - 3-036727-7 PIN. RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
4.00-4.50 mm [. 157~ 177 INJ SN 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINAL 114-2080 - - R 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 U [T T 1| 1-2119791-0 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
DPELIEILATION - 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - 2121217 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
-] 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
A A [ L [ L BEREREEE 21197401 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 61
-l 2121|1272 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- - -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-4 444 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - % N I 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - / N B 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 4.4 -2 020727 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
16 AWG 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 7.6 - ] 1 1 1 [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
18 AWG 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 9.2 -] -1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
FWARNING - T2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE H I I A 5119652 - 1 "EED CAM. PRE FEED 18
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - - -] 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO SR 2119695-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
A\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1 l l 1 128?2;;1 zé\g ASiE?BLE’HEUQQQ\Nlﬁ jf
Zlgg&izg%s%g%f%u%%ﬁRwﬁlmqSMETFOR<xEAMNG,LUMHCAHONAND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 33888 1807287 WMQW)FLM? 20 Ma 33
| -l 2121272 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. -2 02272 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE O R ELEE o PP (HACHINRG) 2l
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE |22 |27 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. A O A S A SPRING, COMPRESSION ce
- 1803292-4 DRAG 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B R R R N 1901259-4 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 8
JORUHEIE e bt ~ 4 4 4] 4 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHs (M6 X 12) 17
- 6-240641-7 SPACER 16
- 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
N -] 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- - -1 f f 10
AN - T T 5-690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 221 1803002-9 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N -] 2217206~ BLADE, SLUG ]
- 1803203~ 1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 6
- 2-240641-9 SPACER 5
- 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 2121 456407-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
~T9-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
90EC20T — o
CHE*?EE 19DEC2014 % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 19DEC20 14 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " - Jecon fnd eed
I PLC +- App\ lcator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @}E:}%g - RFRLICAT 7 SPEC I _
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 IG=2150097 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
CISHED. DIST REVISTONS
oY 66
SEE SHEET I
C_——

)

o O FEED TYPE

44 .2540.05
| MECHANTCAL
— 18.04+0.5

@ REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

|
L o
40mm STROKE W\—AOmm STROKE
MECHANICAL MECHANICALAQL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

ATR FEED

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

. DW&S_HUANG PPPELeoT :@ TE Connectivity
CHK 19DEC2014 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE LZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 19DEC2014 [NAME
- G0 Ocean End Feed
A Applicator
@Ez PLC +- -
3 PLC +-
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES
N A 100779 (C=2150097

EEEEEEEEEE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 0 OFA REVB

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
MR E REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150097- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2150097-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150097-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA -] - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-1 - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
S SR L - -] 2119580 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
J&gﬁi —od o Lo - -] - 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
-1 4] 4 20793839 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
APPU%Q%E%%”“ AR N - 1] 1-1752354-3 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 7 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT (N
TERMINAL NAME: 109 DIA PIN RECEPTACLE § R% REF e lgé
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciilzf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] - 5119641 0 "EED CAM. ALR FEED 50
P00 o0 mn Lo T T — 1 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
FERMINAL Hamebsl -1 2119653-2 | FEED CAM. POST FEED 1472
éEEE%%?Ei??ON -] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -1 - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL A Al B e119905-2 AsoY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
-] [-2119791-0 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-] 18036072 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 2072 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATILON 67
i * -1 2072 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
m;% ;Fgl EﬂgI%Ngi%Gw %Eg%gﬂ&@ggwme - 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
YR Ca0rl 0 05 011 000 4 4 - -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 AWG 1.55+¢/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 7.6 - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 08
18 AWG 1 A0+/-0.05 [ 055+/- 0021 9 7 - 1414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 202 2168083~ 3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 56
- 12002 5018030 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 202 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
*WARNING NERE [-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE i 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR ol
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I 180259 oCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO —— } e O T j?
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS IHe CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOK -1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUR AND ADJUSTMENTS. i SELEEEN obR, SHT HD CAR, Roffo, M4 X 20 S
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ ’ 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
A -] 240639 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. B D D 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS., M4 X 30 25
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “ ] | 702371-0 | PLATE, SIRIP GUIDE 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 202 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 272
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 15032974 SRAC >0
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. il A 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13
-] 6-240641-7 SPACER 16
6. BgéiagN%fE?éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T SITErIe SPACER HOLD DOWN E
N - |1 2406449 PLATE, REAR SHEAR K
R f f 10
N - | 1| 5-690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 18030029 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N -] 22172061 BLADE, SLUG T
-] 1803203~ 1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 6
-] 2-240641-9 SPACER 5
- 1- f f 3
-] [-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEREE 4564076 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TIDEC 0T — R
CHE*?EE 19DEC20714 % TE Horrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 19DEC20 14 | NAME
PACIFIC VERSTON =] T oo g e
Cee L Applicator
S h own on S h C C % O 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Eg i T SFRLICATION SPEC ]
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T S U o

MATER I AL

FINISH

A 100779 (C=2150097

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1

SCALE SHEET

OF

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




35.2240.05 REF

— 18.04£0.5

@ REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

MECHANICAL MECHANICALAfL
POST FEED PRE FEED

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPE

MECHANTCAL

19DEC20T4

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets

AITR FEED

of 4 & 2 of 4)

WEER! 1ZATION D%@.HUANG (G iy[iclgz TE Connectivity
19DEC2014 D Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAA

CHK
L. /HANG
APVD

T9DEC2014 [nam
Ocean End Feed

CCCCCCCCC

Applicator

CCCCCCCC

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{Z::::::E} 2 PLC
3 pPLC
AL

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2150097

EEEEEEEEEE

mer Accessible Production Drawing 1 4 OFA e B

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



